

Miscellaneous Docket No.

United States Court of Appeals
for the
Federal Circuit

IN RE SIMON SHIAO TAM,

Petitioner.

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, SERIAL NO. 85/472,044

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS

RONALD D. COLEMAN, ESQ.
JOEL G. MACMULL, ESQ.
JOHN C. CONNELL, ESQ.
ARCHER & GREINER P.C.
One Centennial Sqaure
P.O.Box 3000
Haddonfield NJ 08033
(856) 795-2121

Attorneys for Petitioner Simon Shiao Tam

March 14, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED	2
III. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	2
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS RELEVANT TO THE PETITION	2
V. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	3
VI. ARGUMENT.....	4
A. Mr. Tam Has No Other Means to Attain This Relief.....	5
B. The Director’s Decision of March 11, 2016 to Suspend the Tam Application is Clearly Erroneous and Conflicts With the Unambiguous Language of the Opinion and Judgment.....	5
1. The PTO and Director Have Violated 28 U.S.C. §2106 by Refusing to Comply With the Opinion and Judgment	6
C. A Writ Is Appropriate Under These Circumstances	8
VII. CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Bd. of Trs. v. Houndstooth Mafia Enters. LLC</i> , Case No. 13-cv-1736 (RDP), 2016 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 21645 (N.D. Ala. Feb. 23, 2016)	6, 8
<i>Cheney v. U.S. Dist. Court for the D.C.</i> , 542 U.S. 367 (2004).....	5
<i>Dethmers Manufacturing, Inc. v. Automatic Equipment Manufacturing Co.</i> , 272 F.3d 1365 (Fed. Cir. 2001)	4
<i>Environmental Defense Fund, Inc. v. Costle</i> , 578 F.2d 337 (D.C. Cir. 1978).....	6
<i>Greater Boston Television Corp. v. F.C.C.</i> , 463 F.2d 268 (D.C. Cir. 1972).....	6
<i>In re Cuozzo Speed Techs, LLC</i> , 793 F.3d 1268 (Fed. Cir. 2015)	5
<i>In re Garner</i> , 508 F.3d 1376 (Fed. Cir. 2007)	4
<i>In re Princo Corp.</i> , 478 F.3d 1345 (Fed. Cir. 2007)	4
<i>National Cable & Telecommunications Association v. Brand X Internet Services</i> , 545 U.S. 967 (2005).....	4
<i>Northern Telecom, Inc. v. Datapoint Corp.</i> , 908 F.2d 931 (Fed. Cir. 1990)	5
<i>Star Fruits S.N.C. v. United States</i> , 393 F.3d 1277 (Fed. Cir. 2005)	4
<i>Stevens v. Tamai</i> , 366 F.3d 1325 (Fed. Cir. 2004)	4

Statutes & Other Authorities:

15 U.S.C. § 1052(a)1, 2, 5, 9
15 U.S.C. § 1071(a)(4).....8
28 U.S.C. § 16511, 2
28 U.S.C. § 1651(a)4
28 U.S.C. § 2106.....6
35 U.S.C. § 2(b)(2).....4
35 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(4)(B)2
Lanham Act § 12(a)1, 2, 9
Lanham Act § 13(a)9
Lanham Act § 13(b)9
